H7 Additional products for No.240A catalogue
(Furniture and Architectural Products) Website: https:global.sugatsune.com/global/en
FULL EXTENSION SOFT-CLOSE SLIDE 3670 Black Finish
Self and Soft Closing ● Black version of the 3670 slide.
● Full extension (3 members).
● Slides smoothly even if cabinet is slightly deformed due to
shock absorbing effect of the outer member.
● The drawer can be detached by lifting the lever.

ϕ6.4
ϕ4.6
ϕ4.6×9.5 (oval)
12.5
36
4
2
1
3
5
RoHS CAD Item Code Item Name Slide Length Travel Length A B C D E F G
Load Capacity / pair Weight / pair
(g)
Box
(set)N kgf
− 190-048-809 3670-250BL 250 200 124
−
−
−
87
−
−
147 15
540 20
− 190-048-810 3670-300BL 300 300 174
119
660 20
− 190-048-811 3670-350BL 350 350 96 224 183 780 10
− 190-048-812 3670-400BL 400 400 160 256 199
196 20
900 10
− 190-048-813 3670-450BL 450 450 96 192 306 247 1020 10
− 190-048-814 3670-500BL 500 500
128 224
356
215
295 1120 10
− 190-048-815 3670-550BL 550 550 352 406 343 1240 10
− 190-048-816 3670-600BL 600 600 384 456 247 375 1380 10
Sold in pairs (2 pcs)
No. Part Name Material Finish / Colour
Outer Member
Steel